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Dear families, 

 

This Sunday we will have our annual Fall Festival. We will begin with our costume contest after lunch 

(12:30). 

 

We will have prizes for these age categories: 

0-6 

7-11 

12-16 

17+ 

Group Costume 

 

After the costume contest, we will have various activities set up to participate in. Thanks to our 

volunteers, we will have: 

Mystery Box Room 

Pumpkin decorating 

Caramel apple making 

A leaf craft 

Face painting 

 

Come with a costume and ready to have fun! See you Sunday. 

 

Pastors Mike and Adonia 


